SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2023

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ANNOUNCEMENTS:

MISCELLANEOUS RECORD

M.R.031493 - In re: William Joseph Delaney. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$235.00 are assessed against William Joseph Delaney, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$235.00 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against William Joseph Delaney.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031629 - In re: Richard Lane Steagall. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$586.93 are assessed against Richard Lane Steagall, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$586.93 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Richard Lane Steagall.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031699 - In re: Matthew Eric Peek. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$1,500 are assessed against Matthew Eric Peek, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$1,500 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Matthew Eric Peek.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031705 - In re: Tara Marie Grimm. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$1,500 are assessed against Tara Marie Grimm, and she is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$1,500 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Tara Marie Grimm.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031731 - In re: Ian Bennet Berliner. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$1,211.75 are assessed against Ian Bennet Berliner, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$1,211.75 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Ian Bennet Berliner.

Order entered by the Court.